## ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK

## **RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT**

HEAD OFFICE LEVEL	
Central Public Information Officer	Smt Pratiksha Patwari, HoD, P&D Department, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office, G S Road, Christian Basti, Guwahati- 781005
Appellate Authority	Shri Debasish Gangopadhyay, Chairman, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank,Head Office, G S Road, Christian Basti, Guwahati- 781005
REGIONAL LEVEL	
Public Information Officer, Nalbari Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Nalbari, P.N.C. Road, Nalbari, Pin:781335
Public Information Officer, Golaghat Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Golaghat, kushal Path, New Amolapatty, Golaghat, Pin: 785621
Public Information Officer, Silchar Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Silchar, Ambicapatty (Chowrangee), Silchar, Cachar, Pin:788004
Public Information Officer, Lakhimpur Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Lakhimpur, Hospital Road, Noth Lakhimpur, Pin:787001
Public Information Officer, Guwahati Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Guwahati, Rajgarh Road, Chandmari. Guwahati-781003
Public Information Officer, Kokrajhar Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Kokrajhar, Thana Road, Kokrajhar, Pin:783370
Public Information Officer, Dibrugarh Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Dibrugarh, C.R. Building, Milannagar, Dibrugarh, Pin: 786003
Public Information Officer, Diphu Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Diphu, M.G.Road,Diphu, Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin: 782460
Public Information Officer, Tezpur Region	Regional Manager, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Regional office: Tezpur, Triveni Complex, Kachari Gaon, Sonitpur, Assam, Pin: 784001
BANKING OMBUDSMAN SCHEME	
Nodal officer for the Bank	Smt Pratiksha Patwari, HoD, P&D Department, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office, G S Road, Christian Basti, Guwahati– 781005